Canadian Annual Conference
Schedule & Location

08.00

08.30
09.00
09.30
10.00
10.30
11.00
11.30
12.00
12.30
13.00
13.30
14.00
14.30
15.00
15.30
16.00
16.30
17.00
17.30
18.00
18.30
19.00
19.30
20.00
20.30

7 August 2025 8 August 2025 9 August 2025
BAGGED BREAKFAST p§3
CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST (08.15) FH CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST (08.15) FH
WMS Convention I Bishop & Presiding Elder Roll Call & Organization Young People’s Division
Annual Sermon Reports — Board of Examiners Activity
Reports — Presiding Elder (Tour, Meeting & Service)
Reports — Pastors I AFM
LUNCH FH LUNCH FH BAGGED LUNCH AFM
WIM Meeting § LUNCH FH
Board of Examiners
Reports — Committees
Lay Organization FH Superannuation Service
Memorial Service
Conference Trustees Ordination Service §
DINNER DINNER
(On Your Own) (On Your Own)
Statistical Report & Resolution
WMS “Night in White” § Disciplinary Questions
Commissioning Service &
Reading of Appointments & Adjournment I

Location Key:
FH: All Saints’ Fellowship Hall

. All Saints’ Sanctuary

: All Saints’ Library

RR: All Saints’ Robing Room

AFM: Amherstburg Freedom Museum

: Tower of Freedom
TP: Tanner-Price (Pastor’s Office and/or Fellowship Hall)


https://www.google.com/maps/@42.318295,-83.0353158,0a,105.7y,106.87h,90.89t/data=!3m4!1e1!3m2!1sAF1QipNtdYDw2mv3AEMtjOM__OSlTKKStn3xVSQIaw_N!2e10?source=apiv3
https://www.tanner-price.com/location-key.html
https://www.tanner-price.com/location-key.html
https://www.tanner-price.com/location-key.html
www.tanner-price.com
https://amherstburgfreedom.org/
https://www.citywindsor.ca/residents/culture/monuments/tower-of-freedom

