## **Canadian Annual Conference** Schedule & Location

Schedule & Location				
	7 August 2025		8 August 2025	9 August 2025
08.00				BAGGED BREAKFAST TF
	CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST (08.15) <mark>FH</mark>		CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST (08.15) FH	
08.30				
09.00	WMS Convention S	Bishop & Presiding Elder Lib	Roll Call & Organization	Young People's Division
09.30	_	_	Annual Sermon Reports – Board of Examiners	Activity
10.00			Reports – Presiding Elder	(Tour, Meeting & Service)
10.30			Reports – Pastors <b>S</b>	AFM
11.00			_	
11.30				
12.00	LUNCH <mark>FH</mark>	LUNCH <mark>FH</mark>		BAGGED LUNCH AFM
12.30	WIM Meeting S	<del>_</del>	LUNCH <mark>FH</mark>	
13.00		Board of Examiners Lib	<del></del>	
13.30		_	Reports – Committees	
14.00	Lay Organization FH		Superannuation Service	
14.30	, 0		Memorial Service	
15.00		Conference Trustees Lib	Ordination Service <mark>S</mark>	
15.30		<del>-</del>		
16.00				
16.30				
17.00	DINNER		DINNER	
17.30	(On Your Own)		(On Your Own)	
18.00				
18.30			Statistical Report & Resolution	
19.00	WMS "Night in White" S		Disciplinary Questions	
19.30			Commissioning Service &	
20.00			Reading of Appointments & Adjournment <mark>S</mark>	
20.30			_	

## Location Key:

FH: All Saints' Fellowship Hall

S: All Saints' Sanctuary

Lib: All Saints' Library
RR: All Saints' Robing Room

AFM: Amherstburg Freedom Museum

TF: Tower of Freedom

TP: Tanner-Price (Pastor's Office and/or Fellowship Hall)